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Fox once again leads Most Trusted and Least Trusted List

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's 5th annual poll about trust in TV news continues to find what it
does every year: Fox News is both the most trusted and least trusted name in news.

35% of Americans say they trust Fox News more than any other TV news outlet,
followed by 14% for PBS, 11% for ABC, 10% for CNN, 9% for CBS, 6% each for
Comedy Central and MSNBC, and 3% for NBC. It leads the way because of its
continuing near total support among Republicans as the place to go for news- 69% of
Republicans say it's their most trusted source with nothing else polling above 7%.
Meanwhile Democrats are split between a lot of different outlets when it comes to who
they have the most faith in- PBS at 21%, CNN and ABC at 18%, and CBS and MSNBC
at 12% all poll in double digits.

Fox News also leads the 'least trusted' list in our annual poll. 33% give it that designation
to 19% for MSNBC, 14% for Comedy Central, 11% for CNN, 5% for ABC, 4% for CBS,
and 2% each for NBC and PBS. That's largely because 57% of Democrats give it their
least trusted designation, with only Comedy Central at 18% also hitting double digits
with them. MSNBC leads the way among Republicans at 38%, but CNN at 17% and
Comedy Central at 13% both hit double digits as well.

When you look at the 8 outlets we tested individually, only one is clearly trusted by a
majority of Americans. That's PBS, which 57% say they trust to 24% who don't. Most
Democrats (80/6) and independents (49/31) trust it and it at least gets an even split with
Republicans at 38%. Voters are closely divided about most of the rest of the outlets- Fox
News comes in at 44/42, CBS at 39/37, CNN at 40/40, NBC at 39/39, and ABC News at
37/38. In Fox's case 75% of Republicans trust it while only 20% of Democrats do. For all
the rest of them around 60-70% of Democrats trust them, but only around 20% of
Republicans do.

“Republicans trust Fox News but not much else while Democrats trust everything except
Fox News,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Our country is just
as polarized on TV news as it is on most hot button issues.”

PPP surveyed 845 registered voters from January 23" to 26". The margin of error for the overall
survey is +/- 3.4%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20%
interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.
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National Survey Results

Do you trust ABC News, or not?

Q1

Trust it

DoN't truSt it.....ooeeeeeieiieeeeeeeeeeeee e,

Not sure

Q2 Do you trust CBS News, or not?
Trust it
Don't trust it
Not sure
Do you trust CNN, or not?

Q3
Trust it

Don'ttrust it.....ccevveviieiiiiiieeeee

Not sure
Do you trust Comedy Central, or not?

Q4
Trust it

DOoN't truSt it.....oeeeeiiieieeeeeeeeeeeee e

Not sure
Do you trust Fox News, or not?

Q5

Trust it

DoN't truSt it....cooeeeeeieiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e,

Not sure
Do you trust MSNBC, or not?

Trust it

Q6

Don't trust it.....cooeeeviiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e,

Not sure
Do you trust NBC News, or not?

Q7
Trust it

Don'ttrust it.....ccevveeiieiiiiiieeeeeeee

Not sure
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Q8 Do you trust PBS, or not?

.......... 37% TEUSE It DT 0
.......... 38% DONT ATUSE it 2490
.......... 26% NOE SUIE ..o LOY0
Q9 Which TV news outlet do you trust the most:
39% ABC News, CBS News, CNN, Comedy Central,
""""" Fox News, MSNBC, NBC News, or PBS?
.......... 37%
ABC ..o 11%
0,
""""" 24% CBS oo, D70
(1N N OO 10%
.......... 40% %
.......... 40% Comedy Central..............................................35(;J
FOX it 0
.......... 21% >
MSNBC ....cooovreeeceeseeseesee e 6%
29% NBC .o 3%
38% PBS .ot 14%
33% Someone eISe/NOt SUIE ..........oocevveeeereerenen. 6%
""""" Q10 Working from the same list of choices, which
TV news outlet do you trust the least?
.......... 44%
ABC oo 5%
0,
""""" 42% CBS coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseneennnennennennsnnnnns. 550
0,
""""" 15% CNN e, 110
14%
.......... 34% Comedy Central..............................................33(y
FOX et 0
.......... 44% > Lo
0
.......... 21% MSNBC ...
NBC oo 2%
39% PBS oo 2%
39% Someone else/NOot SUre ........cccvvvvvvviveiiieiennnns 10%
.......... 22%
3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 '|'
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Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Stephen Colbert?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieieee 37%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 21%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 43%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bill O'Reilly?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 41%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 37%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 22%

Q13 If the candidates for President in 2016 were
Stephen Colbert and Bill O’'Reilly, who would
you vote for?

Stephen Colbert.........cccieeiiiiiii e 35%
Bill O'REIIY ... 38%
NOE SUIE ... 27%

Q14 Who do you think has better hair: Stephen
Colbert or Bill O'Reilly?

Stephen Colbert.........ccoovvieiieiiiiiee s 38%
Bill O'REIIY ... 13%
NOE SUIE ... 49%

Q15 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama.........ccccoeeeeviiiviiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeees 48%
Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 42%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 10%

Q16 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......cocooveiiii e, 13%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.covevvrieiereiriiinn. 18%
MOErate.....ccooiviieiiiiee e 26%
Somewhat CONSEIVative.............co.ccvvervrvervenenn. 25%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvveverererrsierernennes 18%
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Q17 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q18 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 39%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 36%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 26%

Q19 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 9%
WHILE .o 75%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccovvvveeiiieee i 12%
Other. ..o 4%

Q20 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 .eeveeieiiieie e 15%

3010 45....oeeieiieeieeeeee s 24%

AB 0 B5....oooveeeeiee s 40%

Older than B5...........cc.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerere e, 21%
Q21 Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Trust ABC News?
Trustit|37%  56% 17% 27%
Don't trust it | 38% 15% 62% 46%
Not sure | 26% 29% 22% 27%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Trust CNN?
Trust it | 40% 62% 15% 34%
Don't trust it [ 40% 15% 65% 50%
Not sure | 21% 23% 19% 16%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Trust Fox News?
Trustit|{44%  19% 75% 34%
Don't trust it | 42% 67% 11% 43%
Not sure | 15% 14% 14% 23%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Trust NBC News?
Trustit{39%  66% 14% 18%
Don't trust it | 39% 13% 66% 52%
Not sure | 22% 21% 21% 30%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Trust CBS News?
Trustit{39%  60% 16% 29%
Don't trust it | 37% 13% 64% 47%
Not sure | 24% 27% 20% 24%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Trust Comedy
Central?
Trustit{29%  48% 9% 23%
Don't trust it | 38% 20% 58% 40%
Not sure | 33% 32% 34% 38%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Trust MSNBC?
Trustit{34%  59% 9% 20%
Don't trust it | 44% 15% 75% 61%
Not sure | 21% 26% 16% 19%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Trust PBS?
Trustit{57%  80% 33% 48%
Don't trust it | 24% 7% 43% 26%
Not sure | 19% 12% 24% 26%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Most Trusted Outlet
ABC|11% 17% 6% 9%
CBS| 9% 13% 5% 4%
CNN|10%  16% 3% 10%
Comedy Central | 6% % 2% 14%
Fox | 35% % 69% 29%
MSNBC| 6%  11% 1% 4%
NBC| 3% 4% 2% 1%
PBS|14% 22% 5% 14%
Someone else/Not| 6% 3% 6% 16%
sure
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Colbert Favorability
Favorable [37% 54% 19% 23%
Unfavorable [21% 10% 33% 24%
Not sure [43% 36% 48% 53%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Colbert/O'Reilly
Stephen Colbert | 35% 57% 9% 33%
Bill O'Reilly | 38%  13% 69% 29%
Not sure | 27% 30% 22% 38%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Least Trusted Outlet
ABC| 5% 4% 6% 3%
CBS| 4% 4% 3% 8%
CNN|11% 4% 19% 15%
Comedy Central | 14% 15% 14% 12%
Fox | 33% 60% 4% 21%
MSNBC | 19% 3% 37% 25%
NBC| 2% 1% 3% -
PBS| 2% 2% 1% 5%
Someone else/Not | 10% % 13% 11%
sure
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
O'Reilly Favorability
Favorable [41% 17% 2% 27%
Unfavorable | 37% 58% 12% 40%
Not sure | 22% 25% 16% 33%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Better Hair
Stephen Colbert | 38% 47% 27% 34%
Bill O'Reilly | 13% 7% 23% 4%
Not sure |49% 45% 50% 61%
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Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Trust ABC News?
Trustit{37% 57% 65% 35% 21% 18%
Don'ttrustit|38% 24% 8% 30% 55% 63%
Not sure [26%  19% 27% 34% 24% 19%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Trust CNN?
Trustit[40% 67% 63% 47% 22% 11%
Don't trustit|40%  20% 18% 25% 57% 71%
Not sure [21%  13% 19% 28% 20% 18%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Trust Fox News?
Trustit{44% 24% 18% 28% 64% 76%
Don'ttrustit|42%  70% 73% 51% 15% 12%
Not sure | 15% 5% 10% 20% 20% 12%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Trust NBC News?
Trustit{39% 56% 70% 50% 17% 11%
Don't trustit{39%  25% 11% 25% 59% 70%
Not sure [22%  20% 19% 25% 24% 20%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Trust CBS News?
Trustit|39% 58% 64% 44% 24% 12%
Don'ttrustit|37% 22% 8% 27% 54% 68%
Not sure [24%  20% 27% 29% 22% 20%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Trust Comedy
Central?
Trustit{29% 54% 51% 31% 11% 11%
Don'ttrustit|38% 20% 20% 31% 51% 59%
Not sure [33%  26% 29% 37% 38% 30%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Trust MSNBC?
Trustit|34% 58% 58% 45% 12% 10%
Don'ttrustit|44% 21% 16% 29% 70% 75%
Not sure [21%  20% 26% 26% 18% 15%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Trust PBS?
Trustit{57% 74% 83% 69% 41% 26%
Don't trustit|24%  16% 5% 13% 32% 55%
Not sure [19%  10% 12% 19% 27% 19%
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Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Most Trusted Outlet
ABC|[11% 20% 14% 14% 8% 3%
CBS| 9% 10% 14% 11% 5% 4%
CNN|10% 17% 15% 16% 5% 1%
Comedy Central| 6% 12% 9% 5% 2% 4%
Fox | 35% % 6% 18% 62% 73%
MSNBC| 6% 14% 10% 5% 3% 3%
NBC| 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1%
PBS|14% 14% 28% 18% 6% 4%
Someone else/Not| 6% 3% 1% 9% 7% 6%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Colbert Favorability
Favorable [37%  60% 62% 38% 21% 16%
Unfavorable [ 21% % 6% 17% 31% 35%
Not sure [43%  33% 32% 45% 48% 49%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Colbert/O'Reilly
Stephen Colbert|35%  76% 59% 39% 11% 6%
Bill O'Reilly | 38%  10% 12% 25% 63% 71%
Not sure [27%  15% 29% 36% 26% 23%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Trust ABC News?
Trustit|37% 42% 31%
Don't trust it | 38% 31% 45%
Not sure | 26% 271% 25%

Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Least Trusted Outlet
ABC| 5% 9% 5% 3% 6% 3%
CBS| 4% 8% 4% 3% 3% 5%
CNN|11% 7% 3% 9% 14% 23%
Comedy Central |14%  14% 17% 16% 15% 9%
Fox|[33% 53% 65% 42% 11% 4%
MSNBC | 19% - 1% 12% 38% 37%
NBC| 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 4%
PBS| 2% - - 3% 1% 4%
Someone else/Not [ 10% 8% 5% 11% 10% 12%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
O'Reilly Favorability
Favorable [41%  21% 14% 26% 64% 73%
Unfavorable (37%  63% 61% 48% 17% 9%
Not sure [22%  17% 25% 27% 19% 18%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Better Hair
Stephen Colbert|38%  56% 52% 37% 28% 23%
Bill O'Reilly | 13% 4% 7% 11% 18% 23%
Not sure [49%  40% 41% 51% 54% 54%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Trust CBS News?
Trust it | 39% 42% 35%
Don't trust it |37% 32% 44%
Not sure | 24% 26% 21%

January 23-26, 2014
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Trust CNN? Trust Comedy
2
Trustit|40%  43% 36% Central?
. Trust it |29% 29% 29%
Don't trust it [ 40% 34% 46%
Don't trust it [ 38% 36% 40%
Not sure | 21% 23% 18%

Not sure

33% 35% 31%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Trust Fox News?

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Trust MSNBC?

Trust it |44% 40% 47% Trustit|34% 39% 29%

Don't trust it |42% 44% 39% Don't trust it | 44% 36% 54%

Not sure | 15% 16% 13% Not sure | 21% 25% 17%

Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Trust NBC News? Trust PBS?

Trust it |39% 44% 34% Trust it|57% 62% 52%

Don't trust it | 39% 31% 48% Don't trust it | 24% 19% 29%

Not sure | 22% 25% 18% Not sure | 19% 19% 19%

January 23-26, 2014

survey of 845 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Most Trusted Outlet Least Trusted Outlet
ABC|[11% 16% 7% ABC| 5% 6% 4%
CBS| 9% 9% 8% CBS| 4% 3% 5%
CNN|10% 11% 9% CNN|11% 11% 12%
Comedy Central | 6% 5% 6% Comedy Central [ 14% 15% 13%
Fox | 35% 29% 42% Fox |33% 36% 29%
MSNBC | 6% 6% 6% MSNBC | 19% 13% 26%
NBC| 3% 3% 3% NBC| 2% 2% 2%
PBS | 14% 15% 13% PBS| 2% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not| 6% 6% 5% Someone else/Not | 10% 12% 7%
sure sure
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Colbert Favorability O'Reilly Favorability
Favorable | 37% 34% 40% Favorable | 41% 38% 45%
Unfavorable | 21% 19% 23% Unfavorable | 37% 37% 37%
Not sure |43% 48% 37% Not sure |22% 25% 18%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Colbert/O'Reilly Better Hair
Stephen Colbert | 35% 34% 35% Stephen Colbert|38% 35% 40%
Bill O'Reilly | 38% 34% 43% Bill O'Reilly | 13% 13% 13%
Not sure | 27% 32% 22% Not sure | 49% 51% 47%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Trust ABC News? Trust CBS News?
Trust it [37% 60% 21% 24% Trust it [39% 61% 19% 31%
Don't trust it [ 38% 13% 58% 45% Don't trust it [37% 12% 61% 43%
Not sure | 26% 27% 21% 31% Not sure | 24% 27% 19% 26%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Trust CNN? Trust Comedy
Trust it | 40% 64% 19% 33% Central?
Don't trust it | 40% 14% 63% 45% Trustit] 29% 0% 12% 2%
Not sure | 219 22% 18% 2904 Don't trust it [ 38% 20% 53% 43%
Not sure | 33% 30% 35% 34%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Trust Fox News? Trust MSNBC?
Trust it [44% 20% 75% 35% Trust it [34% 60% 11% 29%
Don't trust it |42% 65% 14% 44% Don't trust it [44% 15% 74% 48%
Not sure | 15% 15% 11% 20% Not sure | 21% 26% 15% 23%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Trust NBC News? Trust PBS?
Trust it [ 39% 68% 17% 26% Trust it [57% 80% 38% 49%
Don't trust it | 39% 12% 63% 45% Don't trust it [ 24% 6% 38% 31%
Not sure | 22% 20% 19% 28% Not sure | 19% 14% 23% 19%
January 23-26, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 845 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Most Trusted Outlet
ABC|[11% 18% 7% 7%
CBS| 9% 12% 4% 10%
CNN| 10% 18% 3% 9%
Comedy Central | 6% 6% 3% 9%
Fox [ 35% 6% 69% 34%
MSNBC| 6% 12% 2% 3%
NBC| 3% 4% 1% 3%
PBS | 14% 21% 6% 15%
Someone else/Not| 6% 3% 5% 10%
sure
Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Colbert Favorability

Favorable | 37% 53% 18% 37%
Unfavorable [21% 10% 34% 19%
Not sure | 43% 37% 47% 45%

Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Colbert/O'Reilly

Stephen Colbert | 35% 56% 9% 37%
Bill O'Reilly | 38% 13% 71% 31%
Not sure | 27% 31% 20% 32%

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Least Trusted Outlet
ABC| 5% 5% 5% 4%
CBS| 4% 6% 3% 4%
CNN|11% 5% 17% 13%
Comedy Central [ 14% 18% 13% 11%
Fox [ 33% 57% % 32%
MSNBC | 19% 1% 38% 21%
NBC| 2% 1% 4% 1%
PBS| 2% 1% 2% 2%
Someone else/Not | 10% 6% 12% 12%
sure
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
O'Reilly Favorability
Favorable | 41% 17% 73% 32%
Unfavorable [37% 61% 11% 38%
Not sure [22% 22% 16% 30%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Better Hair
Stephen Colbert | 38% 50% 28% 33%
Bill O'Reilly | 13% 5% 24% 11%
Not sure | 49% 45% 48% 57%

January 23-26, 2014

survey of 845 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American [Other
Trust ABC News? Trust CBS News?
Trust it|37% 50% 33% 50% 38% Trust it|39% 55% 35% 50% 41%
Don't trust it | 38% 33% 42% 20% 25% Don't trustit|37% 29% 41% 23% 25%
Not sure | 26% 16% 26% 30% 37% Not sure | 24% 16% 24% 27% 34%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other
Trust CNN? Trust Comedy
Trustit|40%  49%  36% 55%  44% Central?
Don'ttrustit|[40%  39%  44% 20% 26% Trustit)29%  34%  27% 7% 34%
Not sure | 21% 12%  20% 25%  30% Don't trust it | 38% 33% 41% 28% 24%
Not sure | 33% 33% 32% 35% 42%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Trust Fox News? Trust MSNBC?
Trust it |44% 26% 48% 28% 41% Trust it |34% 33% 31% 57% 40%
Don't trust it | 42% 45%  39% 57% 41% Don't trust it |44% 45%  49% 19% 26%
Not sure | 15% 29% 13% 15% 18% Not sure | 21% 22%  20% 24% 34%
January 23-26, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 845 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic |White |American [Other
Trust NBC News? Trust PBS?
Trust it | 39% 47%  35% 59% 47% Trust it|57% 56% 55% 74% 58%
Don't trust it | 39% 29% 43% 28% 21% Don't trust it | 24% 22% 26% 11% 21%
Not sure | 22% 24% 23% 13% 32% Not sure [ 19% 22% 19% 16% 20%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other
Most Trusted Outlet Least Trusted Outlet
ABC|11% 18% 9% 23% 7% ABC| 5% 6% 5% 6% -
CBS| 9% 1% 8% 20% 8% CBS| 4% 2% 3% 12% 2%
CNN | 10% 10% 10% 12%  11% CNN|11% 11% 12% 8% 6%
Comedy Central | 6% 14% 5% 7% 1% Comedy Central | 14% 23% 13% 12% 22%
Fox | 35% 28% 41% 11% 26% Fox | 33% 25% 31% 48%  40%
MSNBC| 6% 2% 5% 14% 12% MSNBC | 19% 16% 22% 7% 13%
NBC| 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% NBC| 2% - 2% 3% 2%
PBS | 14% 24% 13% 9% 19% PBS| 2% 5% 2% - -
Someone else/Not| 6% - 7% 1% 15% Someone else/Not | 10% 12% 10% 3% 15%
sure sure
Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic |White |American [Other
Colbert Favorability O'Reilly Favorability
Favorable [ 37% 39% 37% 35% 28% Favorable | 41% 21% 46% 27% 26%
Unfavorable [ 21% 23% 21% 16% 18% Unfavorable | 37% 44%  35% 50% 32%
Not sure | 43% 38% 42% 49%  54% Not sure | 22% 36% 19% 23% 42%
January 23-26, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N




B Public Policy

Polling

Race
African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other
Colbert/O'Reilly
Stephen Colbert [ 35% 52% 31% 43% 33%
Bill O'Reilly | 38% 29% 43% 20% 24%
Not sure | 27% 18% 26% 37% 44%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Trust ABC News?
Trustit|37% 47% 39% 35% 31%
Don't trustit|38% 34% 32% 41% 40%
Not sure |26% 19% 29% 24% 29%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Trust CNN?
Trustit|40% 51% 43% 36% 35%
Don't trustit|40% 32% 36% 44% 41%
Not sure |21% 17% 21% 20% 24%

Race
African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American [Other
Better Hair
Stephen Colbert |38% 50% 37% 36% 31%
Bill O'Reilly | 13% 11% 15% 6% 17%
Not sure |49% 39% 49% 58% 52%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Trust CBS News?
Trustit|39% 48% 39% 37% 33%
Don't trustit|37% 30% 33% 40% 42%
Not sure [24% 22% 28% 22% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Trust Comedy
Central?
Trustit|29% 45% 41% 24% 13%
Don't trustit|38% 32% 33% 42% 39%
Not sure [33% 23% 25% 34% 48%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Trust Fox News? Trust MSNBC?
Trustit|44% 36% 40% 42% 55% Trustit|34% 39% 35% 36% 29%
Don't trust it [42% 46% 45% 43% 31% Don't trustit(44% 44% 41% 46% 46%
Not sure [15% 18% 15% 15% 14% Not sure [21% 17% 25% 19% 26%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Trust NBC News? Trust PBS?
Trustit|39% 46% 39% 38% 35% Trustit|57% 67% 59% 56% 50%
Don't trustit{39% 38% 35% 40% 42% Don'ttrustit|24% 20% 20% 28% 24%
Not sure |22% 15% 26% 22% 23% Not sure |19% 13% 21% 15% 26%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Most Trusted Outlet Least Trusted Outlet
ABC|11% 8% 17% 10% 10% ABC| 5% 9% 4% 3% 6%
CBS| 9% 13% 8% 8% 8% CBS| 4% 3% % 2% 4%
CNN|[10% 21% 6% 10% 8% CNN|11% 6% 13% 12% 12%
Comedy Central| 6% 14% 11% 2% 1% Comedy Central [14% 25% 10% 13% 15%
Fox|[35% 24% 30% 38% 45% Fox|33% 28% 35% 37% 27%
MSNBC | 6% 4% 5% 7% 8% MSNBC [19% 20% 15% 20% 22%
NBC| 3% - 2% 3% 5% NBC| 2% - 2% 2% 2%
PBS|14% 12% 16% 15% 12% PBS| 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 6% 4% 5% % 4% Someone else/Not|10% 6% 10% 10% 11%
sure sure
January 23-26, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Colbert Favorability
Favorable |37% 48% 46% 35% 21%
Unfavorable [21% 24% 15% 22% 24%
Not sure |43% 28% 39% 44% 55%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Colbert/O'Reilly
Stephen Colbert [35% 50% 40% 32% 22%
Bill O'Reilly |38% 26% 33% 41% 48%
Not sure |27% 24% 27% 27% 30%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet

Trust ABC News?

Trust it
Don't trust it

Not sure

37%
38%
26%

34% 50%
41% 24%
25% 26%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
O'Reilly Favorability
Favorable |41% 30% 38% 41% 53%
Unfavorable |37% 44% 38% 38%  30%
Not sure |22% 26% 24% 21% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Better Hair
Stephen Colbert|38% 56% 50% 32% 21%
Bill O'Reilly |13% 10% 12% 13% 18%
Not sure [49% 33% 38% 56%  61%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Trust CBS News?
Trustit|39%  35% 51%
Don't trustit|{37% 41% 22%
Not sure [24%  23% 27%
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Mode

Base [Phone |Internet

Trust CNN?

Trust it
Don't trust it

Not sure

40%  36% 54%
40%  43% 24%
21%  20% 21%

Mode

Base |Phone [Internet

Trust Comedy
Central?

Trust it
Don't trust it

Not sure

29%  24% 50%
38% 42% 22%

33% 34% 28%

Mode

Base [Phone |Internet

Trust Fox News?

Trust it
Don't trust it

Not sure

44%  45% 36%
42%  41% 44%
15% 14% 20%

Mode

Base |Phone [Internet

Trust MSNBC?

Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Trust NBC News?

Trust it
Don't trust it

Not sure

39% 38% 44%
39% 42% 27%
22%  20% 28%

Trustit|34% 34% 37%

Don't trustit|44%  45% 41%

Not sure [21%  21% 22%

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Trust PBS?

Trustit|57%  55% 65%

Don't trustit{24% 27% 12%

Not sure [19%  18% 23%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Most Trusted Outlet Least Trusted Outlet
ABC|11% 10% 18% ABC| 5% 4% 9%
CBS| 9% 8% 12% CBS| 4% 3% 7%
CNN|10%  10% 12% CNN|11% 12% 9%
Comedy Central | 6% 4% 13% Comedy Central |14%  14% 15%
Fox[35%  40% 16% Fox|33% 34% 30%
MSNBC| 6% 6% 5% MSNBC|19%  20% 14%
NBC| 3% 3% 2% NBC| 2% 2% 0%
PBS|14% 15% 10% PBS| 2% 1% 4%
Someone else/Not| 6% 4% 11% Someone else/Not | 10% 9% 12%
sure sure
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Colbert Favorability O'Reilly Favorability
Favorable |37%  34% 47% Favorable |41%  44% 31%
Unfavorable |21%  24% 10% Unfavorable [37%  37% 37%
Not sure [43%  42% 43% Not sure [22%  19% 32%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Colbert/O'Reilly Better Hair
Stephen Colbert|35%  32% 43% Stephen Colbert|38%  36% 46%
Bill O'Reilly | 38%  42% 25% Bill O'Reilly |13%  13% 13%
Not sure [27%  26% 32% Not sure [49%  51% 41%
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